PARTSLIST

GT1790A

ANIHIVIN ONIMAS 310H NOLLNE LHIHS
HILILSHI01 d3T104LNOJ JINOHLI314

TYPICAL






CONTENTS

= X

A. Frame miscellaneous cover components(1)..ccccicscssmsasssmsssnssssssssnsssnnsnssnnnsnnnnnnnns 1
KA ANRERRA(1)

B. Frame miscellaneous cover components(2)...ccceesssmssssasnssssssnssssssanssssssnssnnnsnsnnnnss 5
KB ANRERRF(2)

C. Main shaft components .....cccuiermcmmsmsssmsmssssmsssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnsssnnsnssnnnsnnnnnnsnnnnn 9
AR

D. Hook driving shaft components.......ccceiiiiiiiss s aaaannannnannnn 11
TEHER

E. Presser feed components ....ccccceiemmsmmesmnsmsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnssssnsnnnnsnnnnnnss 13
[ERD. BERLERE

F. Needle bar rocking components.....cccccuuimtsmmmsesesmsesssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnsnsnsnsnsnsnsnss 17
ST ERN A

G. Needle thread trimmer cOMpPoONEeNtS...cccciiirmnmrasmsnmssssssssassssssssssssnssssssnsssnsnnnnnnss 19
E s ARG

H. Bobbin thread trimmer components.....cccuuemcrsmsmnssmsssssnsassnsnsassnsnsnssnsnsnsnsnnnnsnnnnn 23
T e AR

J. Cloth cutting knife components.......ccciimciimmmnmmssssssssssssssssssssasssssssnsssssnssnnnsnnnnn 27
Y1 TIER ¢

K. Operation box & position pedal components .....cueceiiiesmiissssssssnsnsasansnsasansnsanas 29
BAEmR, BRI REH

L. Control boX COMPONENES ....cueiiieieimretesesesete st s s anananananannnanannnnnss 31
EHIFEER

11/ IR - X o T =TT o ] 33
URes

N. Thread stand componNentsS....ccccimmmsmssmsssssassssasassasssssassnsnsasnssnsannnsnsnnnsnnnnnnnnnnnss 35
SIREEIMG

P. Special specifications components.....cccumrmmnmsamsnmsnssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssnsnnnnsnnnns 37
PR BL AR

SP. Special specifications components ......cccceeeessssssssass s annas 39

PR RBLER



A 388, ShEERRM (1)/ Frame miscellaneous cover components(1)




A, B8, SNEEZH (1)/ Frame miscellaneous

cover components(1)

*OOJ\IOO’I&Q)N—\k”

000> OO OO0 DDDMDMDAEDBDNMDAEDDEDOWOWWWWWWWWWWNDNMNDNDNDNDN=S=22 22 23 a3 aaa
A WOWN-—_LOVOONOCDOAODNWN_,LOVONOCDOAOPNWON_LPOVONGCTOOPNWN—_,LPOVONOR—_,rOVONOCOODMWWN-—=O

REe EHHEFE ¥E E e NAME__OF _PARTS
€S79004153 1 = UPPER COCVER
£S04051055 6 #1247 M5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
€S79004154 1 =R LDFT COCVER
£S04051055 2 #1247 M5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
€S79004155 1 EEWR B LDFT COCVER B
£S04051055 4 #1247 M5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
£S$79004157 1 L&A EINE THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER
£S04051055 1 #1247 M5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
£S79004156 1 FIEZ FRONT COVER
£S04051055 3 #1247 M5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
£S79004159 1 OrER MOTOR COVER
£S04051655 4 1257 M5X16 SCREW, PAN M5X16
€S79030409 1 SHEEE S LUVRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER
£506040602 1 B25T M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
£S79004161 1 EER REAR COVER
£S04051055 4 $24T M5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
€S79000956 1 HEMR B AR HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COMPL
£S06050652 2 B25T M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6
€S00033900 4 ENRET STUD
£S06040892 4 WEETLR SCREW
£S79003422 1 rh E AR ZA 1 INT PCB ASS’ Y
€S03013000 1 REFRE SAFETY LABEL
£503002000 2 EERRE ATTENTION SEAL
£S00550604 1 BEE 5.5 PUBBER CAP, 5.5
£S00750404 2 BEE 7.5 PUBBER CAP, 7.5
£506040602 6 B2£T M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
£S00950806 1 BEE 9.5 PUBBER CAP, 9.5
€S01050504 2 BEE 10.5 PUBBER CAP, 10.5
€S01120804 1 BEE 1.2 PUBBER CAP, 11.2
€S01250406 3 BEE 12.5 PUBBER CAP, 12.5
€S01550902 2 BEE 15.5 PUBBER CAP, 15.5
£S06061002 4 B2£T M6X10 SCREW, PAN M6X10
£S06067052 4 B2£T M6X70 BOLT, SOCKET M6X70
£S08060612 2 B24T M6X6 SET SCREW, M6X6
£S$79002354 1 FrReBEH SWITCH ASM
£S06040892 2 $2£T M4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
£S79028764 1 b IR PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASM
£S$79002504 1 puks i THREAD GUIDE BAR
£S79004158 1 S BED BASE
€S79004160 1 JREEELR BED REAR COVER
€S00015000 1 ¥k CABLE CLAMP
€S79005403 1 SHENE HEAD FAN
€S00005500 1 PUR A FILTER
€S00003800 1 R SR FINGER GUARD
£S79006314 1 BRiEE HINGE BUSH
£S79000604 2 RHEEY HINGE PIN
€S79000406 1 BHER A HINGE PLATE, A
€S79000505 1 BHER B HINGE PLATE, B
£S06060001 8 W25 M6 NUT M6
£506030001 1 B2H M3X0.5 NUT M3X0.5
€S00612056 4 W 6.1X18.5X2 WAOHER 6. 1X18. 5X2
£$79043303 1 M= OIL SHIELD
£S79008977 3 BERE C RUBBER C
€S79008978 1 HREZ AR D RUBBER D
£506031402 1 B24T SCREW
£502002855 1 AR Z STOPPER RUBBER
£S06055555 4 BEHBE B RUBBER CUSHION (B)
€S$79000703 1 HRAR R LUVRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER
£S06040892 1 P24 M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
£S01043001 2 P24 M4X30 SCREW, PAN M4X30




A. 388, SMEERM (1)/ Frame miscellaneous cover components(1)




A. L8, MEEEM (1)/ Frame miscellaneous cover components(1)

SRS TEHFS BE TRRIR NAME OF PARTS RM
65 £S01116804 2 BERER C RUBBER CUSHION (C)

66 £S03724715 1 JnACHBET VCS STUD A

67 £S00850604 1 BEE PUBBER PLUG

68 €S01150490 1 BEE PUBBER PLUG

69 £S79005405 1 244 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
70 £S$79022208 1 s 2] TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B
71 £S06050802 2 224 M5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8

72 €S$79009037 1 Akl TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE A
73 £S06040602 1 B2£T M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

74 €S79003495 1 REFXREH SAFETY SWITCH ASS’ Y
75 €S79016603 1 REFKE SAFETY SW BASE

76 £S79003496 1 B2k SAFETY SWITSH CORD ASS’ Y
77 €S79016900 1 REFRER SAFETY SWITSH XOVER

78 £$79038109 1 REFXE SAFETY SWITSH ARM

79 £S79038307 1 SHTARET SAFETY SWITSH ARM SHAFT
80 £S79038208 1 REFFXME SAFETY SWITSH SPRING

81 £S79038406 1 REFXIZT SAFETY SWITSH NUT

82 £504021201 2 25T M2X12 SCREW, PAN M2X12

83 €S07090520 2 H24T SM9/64” -40 SCREW, PAN SM9/64” -40
84 €S09500B01 1 & E CABLE BAND

85 £503002000 1 FERE ATTENTION LABEL




B. 8. SMEEERH (2)/ Frame miscellaneous cover components(2)

o <@
& W N

o,
“ ]
-

148 £9¢ % e
%k% \\\ 39 R

/
£




B. ¥R, SMEE SR (2)/ Frame miscellaneous cover components(2)

SRS EHEFS BE TR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 £S79006261 1 e bk B RS AR 1 ASSY AT SOLENOID

2 £S79006263 1 R AT SHAFT

3 €S79006264 1 NS AT SHAFT HOLDER

4 €S01700001 1 iMF4E c15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15
5 £S79006269 1 MR DISK STOPPER

6 £S79006271 1 Jesk 2508 DISK STOPPER HOLDER CAP
7 £S09019580 1 fEthk EARTH CABLE ASM

8 £506020001 2 2R M2 NUT M2

9 £S00860400 3 125T 2. 6X4 SCREW, PAN M2. 6X4

10 £S06040860 1 125T M4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8

11 £S06050802 3 1257 M5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8

12 £S08030412 2 25T M3X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X4
13 £S08030450 1 25T M3X4 SET SCREW, (CP)M3X4

14 £S08060612 1 H25T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 £509040800 1 1242 M4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

16 £S00410002 1 HERE W WASHER, SPRING M4

17 £$79005397 1 BNIEEZ MAIN INT XORD A ASS’ Y
18 €S79006104 1 PhekomE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

19 £S$79006268 1 Sz gk Er TENSION BRACKET

20 £$79006270 2 +E THREAD TENSION SHAFT COLLAR
21 £$79055402 1 ERLEF THRUST COLLAR

22 £S79004252 1 W24 UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 9
23 £S79006265 1 ZeREREY ASSY THREAD TENSION POST
24 £502702210 1 SR GUIDE PLATE

25 £502703210 1 BrERER BUSHING

26 £$79003499 1 EaA THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A
27 £S$79011143 1 pzs TRpAEl Ly ASSY BTW

28 €S$79060109 1 SRR B BTW BASE

29 £579060208 1 1= HIR BTW CAM PLATE

30 £S79060307 1 LLek E LGl BTW BASE SHAFT

31 £S79060406 1 PRS2 gml L] BTW SHAFT BASE

32 £S79060505 1 Rk BTW CAM LEVER

33 £S79060604 1 SLLRIRENEE BTW WHEEL

34 €S79011144 1 E BTW TORSION SPRING

35 £S79060802 1 FLE BTW BEARING SPACER

36 £S79011145 1 LELR 2T A BTW SHAFT

37 €S79011146 1 s E AT i BTW LEVER SHAFT

38 £579021933 1 RSEA BTW LEVER

39 €S79061206 1 ReEH BTW SPACER

40 £S79061305 2 Tk BALL BEARING

41 £S79061503 1 %R BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND
42 €S79061602 1 R EE BOBBIN SPRING

43 £S79061701 1 SRR BTW SPRING

44 £S00560711 1 MALE C5 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C5
45 £S00400000 1 $4E E4 RETAINING RING E4

46 £S00450826 1 T 4.5X10X0. 8 WAOHER PLAIN 6. 1X18.5X2
47 £S05040655 1 H2ET M2X12 SCREW, PAN M2X12

48 £S08050502 1 12%T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
49 £S08040802 2 12%T M4X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
50 £S79005398 1 SEEIEL% MAIN INT CORD B ASS’ Y
51 £S79005399 1 HR ST TR MAIN INT CORD D ASS’ Y
52 £579002300 1 Y14 7] THREAD CUTTER

53 £S04030581 2 YIL% TII2ET M3X5 COMB INATION SCREW M3X5
54 £S03162555 1 Sk THREAD GUIDE

55 €S07110840 1 B2ET SM11/64” -40 SCREW SM11/64” -40

56 €S09500B01 10 gk k BINDER

57 €S00015100 2 Rk BINDER

58 £579030409 3 ARmERER LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER
59 £S06040602 3 H2ET M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X10

60 €S06041050 3 H2$T M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10




B. LB, SMEEERH (2)/ Frame miscellaneous cover components(2)

r
>
/
/
/
w
w
-
P
-
S
F Y
@
'!fpu
r
/
/
/
/
_F

i s ey e — VS S SIS SR




B. ¥R, SMNEE LR (2)/ Frame miscellaneous cover components(2)

SRS ERHEFS BE EHERIR NAME OF PARTS RM
61 £579029481 1 Bk RELANH BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY

62 £S79072402 1 EEAZR TENSION NUT

63 £S79093606 1 JetkoHE TENSION SPRING

64 £S03214047 2 Jesk g DISC, TENSION

65 £S79029473 1 pUES - HIRhGS BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM

66 €S06110310 1 BER SM11/64” -40 NUT SM11/64” -40

67 €579010002 1 =y ] THREAD GUIDE




C. Lt#%R#/ Main shaft components




C. #ER{t/ Main shaft components
| SRS ERHFS ¥= TEHHRIR NAME _OF PARTS RM
1 £S79004178 1 PRekiA THREAD TAKE UP ASM

2 €S01080023 1 ik 698LB BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 698LB
3 €S01050018 1 ihi& 605LB BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 605LB
4 €S79004177 1 PREREFT THREAD TAKE UP CRANNK

5 €S01080004 1 ihi& 608 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 608
7 €S01908505 1 TekE THREAD PASS BUSH

8 €$79004173 1 BRERATLH LINK TAKE UP

9 €S79004174 1 BhLk i NEEDLE BAR CRANK

10 €S79004175 1 FHAFEFM A NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD

11 €S01903552 1 B24T SM3. 57-40L SCREW, SM3. 57-40L

12 £508040412 1 B25T M4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
13 €S01200008 1 ik 63042 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 63047
14 €501200020 1 ihik 6204 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6204
15 €S03070002 2 TSR NEEDLE BEARING

16 £S79091204 2 ESp:EY oy BEARING SUPPORT

17 €S79005207 1 HREEE BEARING HOLDER

18 £S79036400 1 SRR BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
19 £S79004171 1 E 2T COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW

20 €S79004170 1 AT AR COUNTER WEIGHT

21 €S79004309 1 1EEhEERE COUPLING

22 £579028015 1 FHFEAREM AC SERVO MOTOR

23 £S79004167 1 et MAIN SHAFT

24 £S02704208 1 FE R NEEDLE CRANK SHAFT

25 £S08081652 1 125 M8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16

26 £S06041202 2 B2EE M4X12 S OLT, SOCKET M4X12

27 £506052002 4 1242 M5X20 OLT, SOCKET M5X20

28 £S06062502 3 12 M6X25 OLT, SOCKET Mé6X25

29 £S79010434 1 FHE A THRUST COLLAR ASM

30 £S08050412 2 B24T M5X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X4
31 €$79010435 1 2] SET SCREW COLLAR

32 £S08060812 6 B25T M6X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X8
33 £S79004168 1 LEZHEH SPROCKET A

34 €S79004206 1 B g SQUARE BLOCK

35 £$79008426 1 B g SQUARE BLOCK

36 £S79006307 1 S EIR SQUARE BLOCK GUIDE

37 £$79006308 1 HATSER B SQUARE BLOCK GUIDE B

38 €$79006300 1 BRE%E T4 THREAD TAKE UP CTANK SHAFT
39 €S06111440 2 12%T M5X8 SCREW, M5X8

40 £S79004169 1 El&$% 810-3GT-20 TIMING BELT 810-3GT-20

41 €$79004182 1 Bk gAY IDLER ASM

42 €S03781518 2 FLA4E c37 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C37
43 £$79004185 1 HAIARET HINGE SCREW

44 €$79004184 1 KN RER IDLER FIXED PLATE

45 £$79004183 1 sk hEe IDLER PULLEY

46 £$79010504 1 L INTERMED IATE SPROCKET WASHER
47 €S06100001 1 28 Mo NUT M10

48 €S79050804 1 EEH FEED LEVER SPRING HOOK

49 £S06104352 1 1242 M10X42.5 OLT, SOCKET M6X42.5

50 €S01100007 2 ik 63002 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6300Z
51 €S00621046 1 BE WASHER

52 €S09061403 1 12$T M6X14 BOLT, M6X14

53 £S79004192 1 VEEEgE ADJUSTING SPRING

54 £S79004179 1 FEEIEET SUSPENSION SCREW

55 €S79011517 1 HER gD NEEDLE BAR CRANK FELT

56 £S79008423 1 #HmE WASHER

57 €S08060612 6 H2£T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6




D. T#EE#4E/ Hook driving shaft component




D. T4h&R#/ Hook driving shaft components

SRS TGRS ¥E TRHBZIR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 €S01120016 1 ihi& 6901LB BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6901LB
2 €S01100006 1 & 6000V BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6000V
3 €S01150002 1 ik 62022 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6202Z
4 €S01150015 1 ik 6202DV BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6202DV
5 £S79004188 1 iR E BALL BEARING BUSH

6 £S79036204 2 iR E BALL BEARING BUSH

7 €S02791218 2 FLA#E c27 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C27
8 £S79004186 1 TiH HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

9 £S79004187 1 TEHFTHE HOOK DRIVING SHAFT METAL

10 £579029660 1 TR EEEA Y HOOK SLEEVE ASM

11 €$79010306 1 FE$4 5 INTERMED IATE SPROCKET SHAFT
12 €S79010504 1 FEE INTERMED |ATE SPROCKET WASHER
13 £579029066 1 HERE (790) HOOK COMPL

14 £S08039870 1 Fi CROWN KNOB

15 £S08060612 1 B24T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

16 £S79082065 1 TERS (791K) HOOK COMPL (K)

17 €$79004401 1 THEHE BEARING SUPPORT

18 £S79004180 1 FfE] 2558 SPROCKET B

19 €S$79004181 1 TREZHREH SPROCKET C

20 £S79010405 1 HE INTERMED IATE SPROCKET RING
21 £S79006317 1 | WASHER

22 £S79006322 1 AT AD JUSTING SHAFT

23 £S79006312 1 EEIZ R} AD JUSTING NUT

24 £S08080812 1 TERMEIITIMEET M8X8 | SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M8X8

25 £579006320 1 SHE FELT

26 €S79030007 1 HE TUBE

27 €502020000 1 SHZk OIL WICK

28 €S01811771 1 oy BOBBIN

29 £S79029769 1 w®= BOBBIN CASE ASM

30 £579006321 1 SHEE ]z PIPE

31 €S79011355 2 SHE OIL FILTER

32 €S08050502 2 B25T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5




E. [EB). ¥RI84 / Presser feed components

Pog , 15 e




E. EB). XK / Presser feed components

RM

B SRUFS HE ES A NAME _OF PARTS
1 €S79105372 1 EmEA PEED MOTOR ASS’ Y

2 €S79005378 1 el E AR A PEED SENSOR ASS’ Y

3 £S79091204 2 ESp:EY BEARING SUPPORT

4 €579009202 2 EEHR THROAT PLATE BASE COVER
5 €S79004194 1 EREEH YL E E SR MOTOR BRACKET

6 €S79004196 1 EISEEH B PULLEY B

7 €S79004197 1 EISEEH C PULLEY C

8 £579004198 1 BBz SUPPORT SHAFT

9 €579004200 1 EEHR TIMING BELT HOLDER

10 €579004201 1 g L FEED SHAFT

11 £579022121 1 XM RS EH FEED GUIDE SHAFT

12 £579004203 1 X AREH FEED BASE ASM

13 £S79004204 1 EmE LR FEED BASE

14 €S07100002 3 X 7 37 B4 % SLIDE BEARING

15 €579010434 1 FEE THRUST COLLAR ASM

16 £S79010435 1 R SET SCREW COLLAR

17 £S08050412 2 B25T M5X4 SCREW, PAN M5X4

18 £579004205 1 ERHR FEED PLATE

19 £S04031081 1 B24T (2] 3X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
20 £S06040602 4 124 M4X6 OLT, SOCKET M4X6

21 £S06040802 2 B24¢ M4X8 OLT, SOCKET M4X8

22 £S06041002 6 1244 M4X10 OLT, SOCKET M4X10

23 €S06061002 3 124 M6X10 OLT, SOCKET M6X10

24 £S06061802 1 124 M6X18 OLT, SOCKET M6X18

25 €S08050502 3 124T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 £S08060612 2 B24T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 £S79004199 1 G5 708-3GT-15 TIMING BELT708-3GT-15
28 €S05040550 4 B24T M4X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5

29 €S79004266 1 & E BLE 14 ASSY PBL GEAR MODULE
30 €S79105373 1 AERIS L CLAMP MOTOR ASS’ Y

31 £$79004273 1 [E B S EIE IR PBL FRONT LINK

32 £S79004291 1 JERIFA RIS S PBL GEAR S

33 £$79004275 1 WEEH PBL GEAR SHAFT

34 £579104282 1 & BIFHFEIERR PBL L LINK

35 €$79104270 1 [EBIF FERIAT PBL LONG ROD

36 £S79004278 1 ERRERIR PBL SENOR PLATE

37 £S06040602 2 B24E M4X6 OLT, SOCKET M4X6

38 €S06041002 4 124 M4X10 OLT, SOCKET M4X10

39 £S08060552 5 H25T M6X5 SCREW, PAN M6X5

40 £S00810326 4 HAIARET 8 SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3.2
41 £$79004289 1 JERIFABEISEE A B ASSY PBL GEARL

42 £S79004267 1 [ERIEBEH RERAH ASSY PBL MOTOR BASE
43 €$79059008 1 R 2R & E 5 PIN, SHORT

44 €S79105379 1 RS CLAMP SENSOR ASS’ Y
45 £S79019551 1 B SLIDE ROLLER

46 €579026308 1 wWE COLLAR

47 £S79004281 1 BRI PBL COIL SPRING

48 €S79004285 1 EIPE PBL FINGER GUARD

49 €S79004276 1 ERATEE PBL GUIDE

50 £S79004280 1 ERIREIEER S ER PBL LIFTING PLATE

51 £S79004279 1 EHFTE PBL METAL

52 £S79004274 1 EBAT AR 2R PBL POSITION BRACKET
53 £S79004271 1 E R4 PBL PRESSER BAR

54 €S79004283 1 BT e PBL POLLER BASE

55 £S79004286 1 B4 PBL ROLLER SHAFT

56 £S79104277 1 RS 2 4R PBL SENSOR BASE

57 €S79004272 1 HERTIEE PBL SPRING REGULATOR
58 €S79004287 1 ERIZ 3 PBL WORK CLAMP ARM

59 £S79004288 1 7% PBL WORK CLAMP ARM SHAFT
60 €S04031081 1 12$T M3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10




E. [EB). ¥RI84 / Presser feed components

I5



E. [EB). 2%KERH / Presser feed components

SRS TGRS ¥E TRHBZIR NAME OF PARTS RM
61 €506040802 1 1214 M4X8 OLT, SOCKET M4X8

62 £S06041602 1 1244 M4X16 OLT, SOCKET M4X16

63 €S06050800 2 H2£T M5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8

64 €S06051002 4 1242 M5X10 OLT, SOCKET M5X10

65 €S06051202 4 124¢ M5X12 OLT, SOCKET M5X12

66 £S08050602 2 B24T M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6

67 €579020310 1 BN UTT CLOSE CAM B

68 £S00810326 1 IH{IERET 8 SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3.2

69 £S08060552 1 B24T M6X5 SCREW, PAN M6X5

70 €S01511772 1 ERIAH K) WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM(K)
71 €S01511772 1 JE Bt K WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER

72 €S01509761 2 [ERER WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING

73 €S01510771 2 EREE E AL WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI
74 €S01512761 1 R EE S WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING
75 £S06060210 2 B24T SM3/32” -56 SCREW, SM3/32” -56

76 €S01511771 1 ERLRH (S) WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM(S)
77 €S01511771 1 [ B4R R PRESSER FOOT

78 €S01509761 2 ERERER WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING

79 €S01510771 2 [EBIS8EE E L EH WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI
80 €S01512761 1 JEREAR EE S WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING
81 £S06060210 2 B24T SM3/32” -56 SCREW, SM3/32” -56

82 £S01552781 1 JEBHR (S) PRESSER (S)

83 €500790203 1 [EBRET HINGE SCREW D7.94 H2

84 €S01508772 1 EBMR (K) WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K)

85 €S08050502 1 B2ET M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5

86 £S79004195 1 B ENIIR SENSOR PLATE

87 €S03070002 2 TSR NEEDLE BEARING




F. $H¥F4E5hE4 / Needle bar rocking components




F. $T4F

E5NERYE / Needle bar rocking components

SRS ERHEFS BE TR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 €S79004223 1 PRI EhLA ZI1GZAG DRIVE FULL ASSY

2 €S79004378 1 BHEM A Z1GZAG ROD ASM.

3 €S79004379 1 FREEAT Z1GZAG ROD

4 £S79030405 2 ihgs SHAFT HOLDER LINK BUSH
5 £S79044109 2 EEH JUNCTION SHAFT A

6 £S79044208 2 EiEiH B JUNCTION SHAFT B

7 €S79044307 2 EIEL JUNCTION SHAFT C

8 £S79044802 2 EIZLH D JUNCTION SHAFT D

9 £S04031081 1 B2£T M3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10

10 €S06041002 6 1242 M4X10 OLT, SOCKET M4X10

11 £S04051655 1 1242 M5X16 OLT, SOCKET M4X16

12 £S06061802 1 1242 MoX18 OLT, SOCKET M4X18

13 £S08050502 4 B24T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
14 £S79004376 1 1R R E B R SENSOR PLATE

15 €S79005377 1 SRR LR NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY
16 £S79004380 1 SHFHZ TN Z1GZAG LEVER REAR

17 €$79104375 1 AR MOTOR BASE

18 €S79104377 1 FEALEIERR TR MOTOR LEVER

19 €S79105371 1 FHELHE NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS’ Y
20 €S06061002 3 124 M6X10 OLT, SOCKET M6X10

21 £S79004224 1 FRGhHEA Z1GZAG LEVER SHAFT ASM.
22 €S06050001 1 2 M5 NUT M5

23 £579004373 1 R Z1GZAG LEVER SHAFT

24 £$79004374 1 JEEIR F % ZI1GZAG STUD

25 £S79004214 1 FHAFEIEAT NEEDLE BAR CORNNESTION
26 £S06040750 1 B25T M4X7 SCREW, PAN M4X7

27 £579004209 1 AT ESF NEEDLE BAR ROD

28 £S01414232 1 ST ZUER SQUARE BLOCK

29 £579004222 1 FHTZRAH NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASSY
30 £S79004212 1 5 NEEDLE BAR FRAME

31 £579004213 2 FHHHE NEEDLE BAR METAL

32 £579004221 1 SHATZEEIEM WUPPORT SHAFT

33 £S79004218 1 SRR ER FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM.
34 €S79004216 1 BHAIE BUSHING

35 £S79004217 1 B EE BUSHING REAR

36 £S79004215 1 T NEEDLE BAR

37 €S5J0B1100 1 %t DPX5 #114J NEEDLE DPX5 #11J

38 £S79006403 1 HZ&SEEE NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE
39 £S06030500 1 B25T M3X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5

40 €S01501181 1 $REmFEE THRUSR COLLAR D15 W11

41 £S08050502 2 B25T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
42 €S08060612 4 H2£T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6




G. 31Z:ER# / Needle thread trimmer components

19



G, EZ:5# / Needle thread trimmer components

SRS ERHEFS BE TR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 €579029904 1 e 2R ASSY UTT MODULE

2 €S00300000 1 $5E E3 RETAINING RING, E3

3 €S09500B01 2 EEH CABLE BAND

4 €S06040000 4 2 M4 NUT M4

5 €S06050001 1 2 M5 NUT M5

6 £S00430801 1 HE 4.3X9X0.8 WAOHER PLAIN 4. 3X9X0.8
7 £S04031081 1 B2£T M3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10

8 €S00600266 1 B24T M4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8

9 £S06040600 2 B24T M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

10 £S06040602 2 P24 MAX6 OLT, SOCKET M4X10

11 £S06040860 1 B24T M4X8 OLT, SOCKET M4X16

12 £S06040802 4 1242 M4X8 OLT, SOCKET M4X18

13 £S06041200 2 B2ET M4X12 OLT, SOCKET M4X12

14 £S06050652 2 1242 M5X6 OLT, SOCKET M5X6

15 €S06050800 2 125T M5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8

16 £S06050802 2 1214 M5X8 OLT, SOCKET M5X8

17 £$79004400 1 FFEEAT A ASSY UTT RELEASE ARM

18 £S06040602 1 124 M4X6 OLT, SOCKET M4X6

19 £S08050412 1 LR ENIRET UTT SUPPENSION SCREW

20 £S08050502 4 B24T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
21 €S00600326 3 B & S ERATIRET SHOULDER SCREW Dé H3.2
22 €S00800406 1 ST EIEARSM{I4EET M5 | SHOULDER SCREW D8 H4

23 €S00801506 2 | PLAIN WASHER

24 €S79072507 1 B SPRING

25 €S00800971 2 24T SCREW

26 £579004235 1 Btk 28 UTT ARM A

27 £579004238 1 EIpAE:S UTT ARM B

28 £579004293 1 BRI RN UTT BASE PLATE

29 £S79004254 2 R UTT CAM ROLLER

30 £579004253 2 RAEEIRIZET UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT

31 €S79015702 1 B 71 R S MR UTT RATCH PLATE B

32 £579004294 1 BILRIEIRIR UTT RELEASE ARM A

33 £S79004264 1 FF eI IR TR 2 45 R UTT RELEASE LEVER BASE
34 £S79004265 1 EIEINETF UTT RELEASE LEVER SHAFT
35 £579004292 1 FERLSE R AR UTT SENSOR BASE

36 €S79004296 1 HE PLAIN WASHER

37 £579004234 1 B24T SCREW

38 £579004248 2 BEET 4 UTT SUPPENSION SCREW 4
39 £S79004252 1 IR ENIRET 9 UTT SUPPENSION SCREW 9
40 £S79004247 1 EIREIELY UTT SUPPENSION SHOULDER SCREW
41 £S79004244 1 LR HEIEIR UTT TGREAD PULLING LINK A
42 £S79004245 1 Z LR EIRENR UTT TGREAD PULLING LINK B
43 £S79004236 1 51 TR E E R UTT X CAM

44 €S79004297 1 Yy UTT Y DRIVE ROLLER

45 €S79004298 1 g UTT Y DRIVE SHAFT

46 £S79005374 1 Eliiks Tongridzzk ol UT TRIM MOTOR ASS’ Y

47 €S79005380 1 Bk (R RN ES UT TRIM SENSOR ASS’ Y
48 £S79028634 1 Fr B OR AR LA 1 ASSY UTT RELEASE LEVER B
49 €$79004229 1 Bk Ee LA ASSY UTT CAM

50 €$79004240 1 R HEEhR A ASSY UTT THREAD PULLING ARM
51 €$79004226 1 ZLHSEhimE ASSY UTT CAM ARM

52 £$79004232 2 1242 M5X12 OLT, SOCKET M5X12

53 €500421005 1 HE 4. 3X12X1 PLAIN WASHER 4. 3X12X1

54 €S79015674 1 BRASIHR UTT RATCH STOPPER

55 £506040602 2 B24e M4X6 OLT, SOCKET M4X6

56 €S03000000 1 F4E E3 RETAINING RING E3

57 €S60500001 1 28 M5 NUT M5

58 £506040602 1 B24E M4X6 OLT, SOCKET M4X6

59 £S06040600 1 H25T M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

60 €506050802 1 1242 M5X8 OLT, SOCKET M5X8

20



G. 31Z:ER# / Needle thread trimmer components

21



G. LtEIZER# / Needle thread trimmer components

SRS TGRS ¥E TRHBZIR NAME OF PARTS RM
61 €S79028636 1 EHISE%H UTT GUIDE SHAFT B

62 £S79004249 1 EER UTT SUSPENSION PLATE

63 £S79004243 1 224 UTT THREAD PULLING LEVER
64 £S79004246 1 LR UTT THREAD PULLING SHAFT

65 €S79004250 1 BRI E UTT TRIMMER CLOSE SPRING
66 €S79004297 1 Py e UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER

67 £S79004298 1 B T UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT

68 €S06051202 3 1242 M5X12 OLT, SOCKET M5X12

69 €S16013000 1 BRUENHE BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING
70 €S79004255 1 LB TIEE ASSY UTT TRIMMER

71 €579002101 1 hERE UTT ARM

72 €S7900210 2 B24T SCREW

73 €S7900210 1 hiE SPRING

74 £S79004234 1 BI4k ¥ JRiE L UTT SUPPORT SHAFT

75 £57900210 1 EEM UTT SUPPENSION SHOULDER SCREW
76 €S7900210 1 Py s UTT CAM ROLLER

77 €57900210 1 e UTT ARM

78 £57900210 1 B iR UTT RATCH PLATE

79 £57900210 1 ey UTT SUPPORT SHAFT

80 £S08040402 1 B25T M4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4

22



H. T334 / Bobbin thread trimmer components

489
49 -50

23



H, T84 / Bobbin thread trimmer components

RM

| SRS ERHFS ¥= TR IR NAME _OF PARTS
1 €S79004330 1 BTk A BTT DRIVE UNIT

2 £579004332 1 B R M A ASSY BTT DRIVE CAM

3 £$79004336 1 IR EFT B ASSY BTT DRIVE LEVER
4 £S79004329 1 BT RZREAT BTT DRIVE LINK

5 £S79004331 1 JREZHEHRER BTT DRIVE UNIT BASE

6 £579004340 1 B K& S mpiRA G ASSY BTT RELEASE LEVER
7 £579004343 1 EIPANERET BTT RELEASE LINK F

8 £S79004344 1 B R 2% S E p AR EAT BTT RELEASE LINK R

9 £S79037408 1 3 EE LINK ROD

10 €506040001 1 2 Mg NUT M4

11 €506050001 2 28 M NUT M5

12 £S79005375 1 s arpridzzkiIN LT TRIM MOTOR ASS’ Y
13 €504031081 1 B25T M3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10

14 £506040602 2 B248 M4X6 OLT, SOCKET M4X6

15 £506040802 4 1248 M4X8 OLT, SOCKET M4X8

16 £S08050412 2 1242 M5X4 OLT, SOCKET M5X4

17 €509040700 1 B24E M4X7 OLT, SOCKET M4X7

18 £579004335 1 EREE RN SENSOR FITTING PLATE BT
19 £S79005381 1 5 REES LT TRIM SENSOR ASS’ Y
20 €S00801006 2 IHACERET SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10
21 £579004299 1 LEEhEH STOPPER PIN

22 £S79004254 2 Py s UTTCAM ROLLER

23 £S79004253 2 R IEIE UTTCAM ROLLER SHAFT
24 €S00800296 1 IHALERET SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2.9
25 £S06040600 2 B24T M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

26 £S00430801 2 HEE 4. 3X9X0. 8 WAOHER PLAIN 4.3X9X0.8
27 £S79021998 1 R4 THROAT PLATE BASE UNIT
28 £S79022323 1 B ERIER BT CLAMP B

29 €$79004309 1 EER BT CLAMP LEVER

30 £S79022322 1 K558 BT PULLER B

31 £$79004321 1 B 25454 AR 28 1 ASSY BT RELEASE ARM
32 £$79004308 1 EENEEF BT TRIMMER LINK

33 £579029613 1 G CLAMP SPRING

34 €S01623180 1 HE WASHER

35 €S03012141 1 | WASHER

36 £S79004311 1 eI TIAH BT TRIMMER

37 €S00431005 3 HEE 4. 3X12X1 WAOHER PLAIN 4. 3X12X1
38 €S00451016 1 HEE 4. 5X20X1 WAOHER PLAIN 4. 5X20X1
39 £$79004306 1 Bl R MR TNIR BTT LEVER

40 £S06040450 3 B24T M4X4 SCREW, PAN M4X4

41 £506040450 5 B24T M4X4 SCREW, PAN M4X4

42 €500250101 1 HAIARET SHOULDER SCREW

43 €S00500166 1 ShAIERET SHOULDER SCREW D5 H1.6
44 €S00500167 1 ShACERET SHOULDER SCREW D5 H1.6
45 £S79004327 2 FEEIEET SHSPENSION SCREW

46 €$79004301 1 BILRAH R KR ASSY THROAT PLATE BASE
47 £S79004324 1 Vapi:itint OIL SHIELD

48 €S01030400 2 12T M3X4 SCREW, PAN M4X4

49 €S79027553 1 £HR (8) THROAT PLATE (1790S5)
50 £S79027554 1 £HR (O THROAT PLATE (1790K5)
51 £S00430800 2 AR M4 WAOHER PLAIN M4

52 €S79004345 1 YRS R PICKER BASE

53 £579004347 1 L& RS EIRIR PICDER BASE FITTNG PLATE
54 £S79027102 1 TR ENL Y STOPPER A

55 £S79029306 1 ENHRER BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATEE
56 €S04030455 1 12T M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4

57 €S06040602 1 H2ET M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

58 €S04041050 2 12$T M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10

59 €S06040600 1 H2£T M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

60 £S06041200 1 B24E MAX12 OLT, SOCKET M4X12

24



H. T334 / Bobbin thread trimmer components

489
49 -50

25



H. TEZ:%4 / Bobbin thread trimmer components

SRS TGRS ¥E TRHBZIR NAME OF PARTS RM
61 €S06050802 3 B242 M5X8 OLT, SOCKET M5X8

62 €S00800296 4 IMAIERET SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2.9

63 €S79011327 1 S PICKER SPRING

64 £S79016801 1 REFFHIR SAFETY SWITCH PRESSING PLATE
65 €S05030355 1 H2£T M3X3 SCREW, PAN M3X3

66 €S06040001 1 2 M NUT M4

67 €S00801006 1 IHALERET SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10

68 £$79004327 2 FEEEIEET SHSPENSION SCREW

69 £S79004299 1 IEEhEH STOPPER PIN

70 £S79004164 1 HERH OIL TANK ASM.

71 £S79004163 1 HERER OIL TANK PLATE

72 £S06040892 6 B24T (R R E) M4X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

73 £$79004328 1 LEEhR PICKEP BASE STOPPER

74 €S00033900 1 B24T PARTS

75 €S00033900 1 B24T STUD

76 £S06040450 4 B2ET M4X4 SCREW, PAN M4X4

77 £S79004346 1 Thskes PICKER

78 £579004348 1 T AT PICDER ACTUATING LEVER

79 €S79030409 1 AemERER LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER
80 £S79004349 1 T AR PICKER ACTUATING L LINK

81 €$79002501 1 EER BT CLAMP LEVER

82 €579002502 1 IHALERET SHOULDER SCREW

26



3. ¥171%#/ Cloth cutting knife components

27



K. #2{E@E#R. BIFFFEE4E / Operation box&position pedal components

SV NO O NN =
0

W W WNNDNDNDNDNDNNNDN=S = 2 a2 a2 A A a -
N = O V0 NO OO PN WN—_OVONOOODNMNWN =

g.-ggﬁr‘—f [=]

€S06051202
€S79104382
€S06061002
€S79104385
CS79104386
€S06030802
CS79161305
CS79109788
€S06031802
€S06051202
CS79116069
CS79116068
CS79146508
€S09140700
CS79104210
€S00430801
€S79004210
€S00430802
CS79104397
€S06031803
€S06051203
€S02702047
€S00430801
€S09140700
€S79004211
€S06040802
CS79104398
CS79140276
CS79104394
CS79104396
€S06061202
€S79104393

RM

N U QI U QI G U O NN O S I i G G N O R G Gy NGO G S

THRHERR NAME OF PARTS
1252 M5X12 OLT, SOCKET M5X12
YITIERHL CLOTH CUT MOTOR ASSY
1244 M6X10 OLT, SOCKET M6X10
A REKRE 1 MOTOR BASE 1
R RIEE 2 MOTOR BASE 2
1244 M3X8 OLT, SOCKET M3X8
GhK BALL BEARING
JIAFEE KNIFE HOLDER
ZEWRET M5X6 SCREW M5X6
1244 M5X12 OLT, SOCKET M5X12
HiF A KNIFE DRIVING ASSY A
At B KNIFE DRIVING ASSY B
IRTNEF CONNECTING LINK
B25T M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
i BALL BEARING
#E WAOHER PLAIN
S 185 KNIFE BAR SUPPORT SHAFT
#E WAOHER PLAIN
YITIFF %5 KNIFE BAR BRACKET
EERET SCREW
B24E M5X14 OLT, SOCKET M5X14
JIE 1/2" KNIFE 1/2”
HE 4. 3X9X0. 8 WAOHER PLAIN 4.3X9X0.8
B25T M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
TESEIR SUPPORT GUIDE
B24e M4X8 OLT, SOCKET M4X8
PITIFF LW E KNIFE BAR BUSH
YITIFFTHE KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING
Y1754 KNIFE BAR
YITIHF B2 KNIFE BAR BASE
1248 M6X12 OLT, SOCKET M6X12
YT R4 KNIFE FITTING BASE

28




K. #2EEER. BEFEHHE / Operation box&position pedal components

~ _“_'—___—"—I_""‘---———"—-——_———-——-"‘—____—___—l

29




K, ${EmER, BiEFxfH / Operation box &position pedal components

SRS ERHFS BE TBHER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 £S79003465 1 RIESHEH OPERATION PANEL ASS’ Y

2 £$79003434 1 Ve BR IR ZE PANEL1 PCB A ASS’ Y

3 £579003441 1 B ER AR LA 1 PANEL2 PCB ASS’ Y

4 £S79003460 1 IR PANEL SHEET

5 €579003462 1 B RFERIPIR LCD SHEET

6 €S00074700 1 EREAENH LCD MODULE

7 €S79003464 1 BRIERE OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE
8 €S01031580 1 RIERRE OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE
9 €S01032580 1 FrEihiz VOLUME TONGUE

10 £S03452001 6 RH2ET ST3X12 WOOD SCREW, FLAT ST3X12

11 €579003491 1 I KA H ASSY 4 POSITION PEDAL

12 €S79031906 1 s SPRING

13 €502583210 1 s SPRING

14 €S06060001 1 2 M6 NUT Mé

15 £S79004360 1 I KEES PEDAL FRAME

16 £579004361 1 HITFX A PEDAL FRAME A

17 £579004362 1 MIEH % B PEDAL FRAME B

18 £S79004363 1 RS E e g PEDAL FRAME GUIDE

19 €S00005700 2 1R RLEE PHOTO SENSOR

20 €504031091 1 B2ET (AR ) M3X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
21 £S06031042 1 B2ET () M3X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
22 £S05040655 3 B2ET (i) MAX6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6
23 £S06050652 4 1242 M5X6 OLT, SOCKET M5X6

24 £S79004364 3 & R ES MR SHNSOR DETECTING PLATE

25 €S01000646 1 IHALERET SHOULDER SCREW D10 H6. 4
26 £S79004299 1 LEEhEH STOPPER PIN

27 £S79004327 2 HEEEIRST SUSPENSION SCREW

28 €S03452001 2 KRBT M4. 5X20 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M4.5X20

30




L. #=$I%88¢ / Control box components

31

e
S

e




L. #=45I58384 / Control box components

SRS TGRS ¥E TRHBZIR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 £S79003451 1 R CONTROL BOX

2 £S79003452 1 BIER CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER

3 £S79003453 1 EEIR CONTROL BOX REAR XOVER

4 £S04040891 10 BEET (R ER ) M4Xs SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
5 £S03801476 1 HInHE R &R CONTROL BOX FITTING PLATE
6 €S06083002 4 1242 M8X30 OLT, SOCKET M8X30

7 €S00820002 4 BRI M8 SPRING WASHER, M8

8 €500841601 4 IR 8.4X17.4X1.6 WAOHER PLAIN 8.4X17.4X1.6
9 €S04206461 4 HE WAOHER

10 €$79003412 1 FRAR MAIN PCB A ASS’ Y

11 £S04040881 17 BEET (R ER ) M4xs SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
12 €S79000029 1 BB ERR SDC PCB A ASS’ Y

13 €S79000056 1 FiR FLT-T PCB A ASS’ Y

14 £S04040881 6 B24T (FrEL ) M4X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
15 €S00033900 6 24 STUD

16 €S03040520 6 EXEE W NUT M4

17 €S79005401 2 X 4R FAN MOTOR ASS’ Y

18 €S00004800 1 XU FINGER GUIDE

19 £S04043591 4 B24T (R R [E) M4X35 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X35
20 €S03040520 4 EXEE W NUT M4

21 £S04033091 4 B24T M3X30 SCREW, PAN M3X30

22 £S79005404 1 REBRER FAN MOTOR BRACKET

23 £504040891 2 B25T M4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8

24 €502001000 1 PE Fr%E PE MARK LABEL

25 £S00040700 1 4 iP R BUSH

26 £S79045009 1 FRERFHIR BORD FITTING PLATE

27 £504041091 2 B25T M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10

28 £579005391 1 B4k POWER CORD 3P ASS’ Y

29 £S79005388 1 220V HEiEZ POWER CORD 1P 220V ASS’ Y
30 £S79005393 1 FEaiek B FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’ Y

31 £S79005394 1 FEaiekeH FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’ Y

32 £S79005395 1 FEaiek B SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’ Y
33 £S79005396 1 FEaiek A SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’ Y
34 €S00041000 1 H&WE BUSHING

35 £S79003484 1 PEAR 2B 15 PEDAL SENSOR ASM.

36 £504041681 3 B25T M4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16

37 €S00188000 1 HZIPE BUSH

38 €S00051100 2 Mm%k WIRE SADDLE

39 £S09607603 2 2%k e STICKER (SMALL)

40 £S79003458 1 R NASJ SEAK

41 £S09567319 1 e EARTH MARK

42 €S09017580 1 B 4m 2k POWER CABLE ASM.

43 €S79005390 1 B 4m 2% POWER CABLE JE ASS’ Y

44 £509024580 1 H45s% 100V POWER CABLE ASM., 100V

45 €S09035580 1 B 4m 2k POWER WOURCE COUD ASM.

46 €S09019580 1 Ehek EARTH CABLE ASM.

47 €S04041081 1 12$T M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10

48 €S00015100 1 L CABLE PARTS

49 £S04040891 1 B24T (R [E) M4X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
50 €S03001000 1 BEESGRE VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL (25)
51 £S03004006 1 B FIERIRE VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL

52 €S03001004 1 BIEIERE DENGER LABEL 3 (LARGE)

53 €503200000 1 220V FRZ% VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL
54 £S03512001 2 JREZET M5X20 WOOD SCREW M5X20

55 £S00042500 1 FF&EAH SWITCH

56 £S00841601 4 T 8.4X17.4X1.6 WAOHER PLAIN 8.4X17.4X1.6
57 £S06080001 8 H2H M8X1. 25 NUT M8X1.25

58 £S09607603 1 a2k e STICKER (SMALL)

32




M. K}/ Accessories

c-;u:-)

S
;

10

r [ TP Ak e RO e N R O
=== I _ b3 = 23 _
234  ol=dld
Y | “ | _
- N
o _
._~ ; “ ngj Mly “
_
e 3 s pommmed .
| _ _

3
y
G
&

&
1
Vi

33



M. K4t/ Accessories

SRS ERHEFS BE TR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 €S79032800 1 k= ACCESSORIE BAG

2 £S79033204 1 —FHBLL T] (1)) SCREW DRIVER, SMALL

3 £S79033105 1 —Fi222 7] (F) SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE

4 €S79009148 1 Rt BOBBIN

5 €S5J0B1102 1 HLET #12 NEEDLE DPX5 #12

6 €S01066000 1 AANREIRF HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2

7 £$79082107 1 ERTATI$ HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K

8 €S79004311 1 REEE BT TRIMMER

9 €S79004255 1 BIREE ASSY UTT TRIMMER

10 €S79002504 1 pUES Lz THREAD GUIDE BAR

11 €S06056555 4 HE RUBBER CUSHION (B)

12 £S79004851 1 RAFLRH CONNECTING ROD COMPL.
13 €S79008890 1 BN R AR AUXILIARY TABLE ASM.

14 €S79008889 1 B SR AUXILIARY TABLE

15 £579085803 2 5 INSTALLING PLATE

16 €S07110570 4 B2ET SM11/64” -40 SCREW, PAN SM11/64” -40
17 €S06061002 2 1242 M6X10 OLT, SOCKET M4X10

18 £502702047 1 7] 1 KNIFE 17

19 €S01067000 1 IR OILER ASSY

20 CSRX1600C0 1 SHEELR OIL TANK ASSY

21 ©S2702047M 1 171 5/8” KNIFE 5/8”

22 £$2702047L 1 71 1/2” KNIFE 1/2”

23 €S09107761 1 =322 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT
24 £579052047 1 HRRR AR 2B 14 ASSY SAFETY PLATE B

25 £S79049424 1 IPERHRFESE SAFETY PLATE BESE

26 £S03120372 1 HERAR SAFETY PLATE

27 £504040891 2 B25T (B L) MAX8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
28 £S06040602 1 1248 M4X6 OLT, SOCKET M4X6

29 £S00612056 4 #HE 6. 1X18.5X2 WAOHER PLAIN 6. 1X18.5X2
30 €S06060001 8 28 Mo NUT M6

31 £S79034005 1 Mt /B fREB R AR ACCESSORY BAG

32 £S79043402 1 ERHET$ TIMING GAUGE, DMESTIC USE.
33 £S2702047K 1 171 3/8” KNIFE 3/8”

34 £S06040892 1 1242 BOLT

35 €S01552782 1 ERIAH PRESSER FOOT 2 ASM.

36 £S79006323 1 JEEBRLE GREASE UNIT

37 €S06001002 1 EHFi PARTS BOOK

38 £502906000 1 ARAIRF HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3

39 £S79033006 1 —F4R22 7] (K) SCREW DRIVER, LARGE

40 £S79080403 1 PEAH INSTRUCTION MANUAL

41 €S79001208 1 HLSKIEF HEAD REST

42 €S06067052 4 1242 M6X70 HEXAGON BOLT

43 €S00013031 1 {REG 22 250V-15A G FUSE S 15A

44 €S00030002 1 RG22 250V-2A G FUSE S 2A

45 €S00013050 1 {REE 22 250V-5A G FUSE S 5A

46 €S03004511 1 MR VOLTAGE INDICATION SARD, A
47 €S79058458 1 BRI AT CONNECTING ROD ASM.B
48 €S11532000 3 %F STAPLE

49 CSHJ100003 1 1244 M8X40 HEXAGON BOLT

50 £S06084002 2 1244 M8X60 OLT, SOCKET M8X40

51 £S00852086 3 TR M8 ASHER, PLAIN M8

52 £S00852086 1 HE ASHER

53 €S00820002 3 SHEHE M WASHER, SPRING M8

54 £S06080002 2 W25 M8 NUT M8

55 €$79005385 1 AN ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASM.

34




N53, &£ EIM / Thread stand components

35



N. £ E 4 / Thread stand components

SRS ERHEFS BE TR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 £579030358 1 LR IR A COTTON STAND ASSY

2 €S79031109 2 LRAhLE e SPOOL CUSHION

3 €$79031000 2 2t SPOOL SHAFT

4 €579030903 2 LRI SPOOL MAT

5 £S79030804 2 g SPOOL STAND BASE

6 £S06061610 2 B2£T M6X16 SCREW, PAN M6X16

7 €S79030705 2 40 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT
8 €S79031406 1 BETIEEE COLUMN CAP

9 €S79030507 2 gz THREAD HANGER

10 €S79030408 1 RIeYIEE SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER

11 €S79031307 1 EER SPOOL REST ROD JOINT

12 £S04051405 2 B24T M5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14

13 €S06050001 2 2R M5 NUT M5

14 €S79030309 1 LR oUEE COLRMN PIPE

15 €S79031208 2 pUKS 2 U ES A= THREAD BUSH

16 €S00510002 2 HEE 5.1X9.2X1.3 WAOHER PLAIN 5.1X9.2X1.3
17 €S06050001 2 2 M5 NUT M5

18 €S06060511 1 B2 M6X1.5 NUT M16X1.5

19 €S01702600 2 HEE 17X30X2. 6 WAOHER PLAIN 6. 1X18.5X2

36




P. 455K BERH/ Special specifications components

LARGE SIZE TUPE (FOR 70MM, 120MM)
M AL LC IS TOMM, 1 20MM

SWING WIDTH 10MM TUPE
FHog10MM

NON-1 UBRIGAT IF HODK 1Y
TS

F1 i 6MM

37




P, H5RAAIER{E / Special specifications components

SRS ERHEFS BE TR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 £S79006345 1 e RP HOOK ASM.

2 £S79006349 1 HE RP BOBBIN CASE

3 £579029603 1 IR EEEAY HOOK SLEEVE

4 €S08660612 4 1257 SM1/4” -40 SCREW, PAN SM SM1/4” -40

5 £S79006340 1 #Hin WORK CLAMP HOLDER SPACE

6 €S06040450 3 B25T M4Xx4 SCREW, PAN M4X4

7 0579028682 1 Er4%4R 1208 UTT CLOSE CAM 120B

8 £S79006342 1 ERBTEZERIS MM 120 | LIFTING PLATE 120

9 €S06050800 2 $2%T M5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8

10 £S79006335 1 FERIZZE 120MM WORK CLAMP ARM 120MM

11 £S79006339 1 PERIR 120MM WORK CLAMP CARRIER 120MM

12 £S79023252 1 FERDZEE 70MM PRESSER FOOT 70 ASM.

13 €S01509761 2 ERE R PRESSER FITTING PLATE SPRING
14 €S01512761 1 ERR EEas PRESSER FKKT HOLDBR SPRING

15 £579023203 1 [EBIREE 70MM PRESSER FOOT 70MM

16 €S01510771 2 [EBI58EE E AL EH PRESSER FOOT Pl B

17 £579023708 1 [EBIHR 70MM PRESSER 70

18 £579024102 1 [EBIHR 70MM PRESSER 70

19 £579023401 1 TEBIR 70MM PRESSER 70

20 £S06060210 6 B24T SM3/32” -56 SCREW, PAN SM SM3/32” -56

21 €500790203 3 IHACERET SHOULDER SCREW D7.94 H2

22 £579024409 1 ERIR oM PRESSER 6M

23 £579004351 1 £T#R (S6) THROAT PLATE (S6)

24 £S79004353 1 FHR (K6) THROAT PLATE (K6)

25 €S79008646 1 [EBPLEEE 120MM ASSY WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 120MM
26 £S79008638 1 JE BHAR EESE EE WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDBR SPRING
27 €S01510771 2 R EE E AL WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET P
28 €S01509761 2 JERERER WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING

29 £S79008647 1 ERIHREE 120MM WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 120MM
30 £S79008658 1 [EBEMR 120MM WORK CLAMP 120MM

31 €S79015733 1 £THR (S10) THROAT PLATE (S10)

32 £S79015802 1 Vapi:itint OIL SHIELD 10

33 €579020010 1 [ERPLR M (3-10) WORK CLAMP HOLDBR (3-10) ASSY
34 €579020011 1 JE IR BE (3-10) WORK CLAMP HOLDBR (3-10)

35 £S79008638 1 [E B R WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDBR SPRING
36 €S01510771 2 JEREE E AL WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI
37 €S01509761 2 [E RS E R WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING

38 €579017810 1 [E B4R (35-10) WORK CLAMP (S3-10)

39 £579020014 1 ERMR A WORK CLAMP CARRIER (10X41) CL
40 £579020012 1 ERHR WORK CLAMP CARRIER (10X41)

41 €503002000 1 i e ATTENTION SEAL

42 €S79020013 1 [EMISZ 52 (10X41) WORK CLAMP ARM (10X41)

38



SP. X%#:#8#4/ Exchanging parts

Cloth Cutting

Presser Foot

Presser Foot

knife (Length of cloth Cutting Knife) (Presser Size)
YTk JERIAR JEBLE
; e
Is, y 27

[C %

R

P (5HiE)
L5 ot ZH Standard 53
Standard Standard For Hoisiery (For swing width Standard
6mm)
inch mm Part. no Part. no Part. no Part. no Part. no
1/4 6.4 CS2702047F
3/8 9.5 0S2702047K
7/16 1.1 0S27020471
1/2 12.7 CS2702047L 0S01552781 ©S01508771 CS01511771
9/16 14.3 0S2702047V (6.4~19. 1mm) | (6.4~19. 1mm) (Type 1)
5/8 15.9 0S2702047M CS79024409
11/16 17.5 0S2702047A (6. 4~31. 8mm)
3/4 19.1 0S2702047N
7/8 22.2 CS2702047P ©S01552782 ©S01508772 CS01511772
1 25.4 S2702047Q (6.4~25. 4mm) | (6. 4~25. 4mm) (Type 2)
CS01552783 €S01508773 CS01511773
S 0527020478 1 (6 4~31.8um) | (6. 4~31. Brm) (Type 3)

39




GT1790A

ELECTRONIC CONTROLLED LOCKSTITCH
SHIRT BUTTON HOLE SEWING MACHINE

This machine may only be operated by adequately trained operators Py
only after having completely read and understood the instruction manual. C € @

Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

_”
suvelll
ecovadis
[§28ing

VETRON TYPICAL EUROPE GmbH
Clara-Immerwahr-Str. 6

67661 Kaiserslautern, Germany
Tel.: +49 6301 320 75-0

Fax: +49 6301 320 75-11

info@vetrontypical.com
www.vetrontypical.com

TY-GT1790A - EN-11/2016



	Leere Seite



